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| am writing in response to your request for information made under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to stress, anxiety or depression in
nursing staff.

You asked:

1) The total amount of full-time equivalent (FTE) days which have been taken
off work by nurses due to Anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric
illnesses in the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). This absence reason may be
recorded as "s10" in your internal systems. Numbers should be broken down
by calendar year.

2) The total number of nurses that have taken time off work due to Anxiety/
stress/ depression/ other psychiatric ilinesses in the last 10 calendar years
(2010-20). This absence reason may be recorded as "s10" in your internal
systems. Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.

3) The total number of nurses working for your Trust, for the last 10 calendar
years (2010-20). Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.

Trust response:

Please see the following table:

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

2020

Nurse FTE
days taken off
for anxiety/
stress/
depression/
other
psychiatric
illnesses (s10) 583.9 1,558.1 | 2,277.5 | 2,475.6 | 3,753.1 | 2,977.7 | 3,717.6 | 3,080.7 | 3,284.7 | 3,920.2

975.3




Nurses
(Headcount)
to have taken
time off for
anxiety/
stress/
depression/
other
psychiatric
illnesses (s10)
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82.0

107.0

129.0

99.0

106.0

106.0

131.0

130.0

53.0

Nurses Total
(FTE) end of
period

884.8

1,121.9

1,192.9

1,309.8

1,283.9

1,406.6

1,447.8

1,385.3

1,379.7

1,513.5

1,595.9

Nurses Total
(Headcount)
end of period

1,068.0

1,326.0

1,395.0

1,509.0

1,476.0

1,615.0

1,659.0

1,589.0

1,577.0

1,714.0

1,797.0




