

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6107

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 May 2020

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to stress, anxiety or depression in nursing staff.

## You asked:

1) The total amount of full-time equivalent (FTE) days which have been taken off work by nurses due to Anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric illnesses in the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). This absence reason may be recorded as "s10" in your internal systems. Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.

2) The total number of nurses that have taken time off work due to Anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric illnesses in the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). This absence reason may be recorded as "s10" in your internal systems. Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.

3) The total number of nurses working for your Trust, for the last 10 calendar years (2010-20). Numbers should be broken down by calendar year.

Trust response:

Please see the following table:

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Nurse FTE days taken off for anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric											
illnesses (s10)	583.9	1,558.1	2,277.5	2,475.6	3,753.1	2,977.7	3,717.6	3,080.7	3,284.7	3,920.2	975.3

Nurses (Headcount) to have taken time off for anxiety/ stress/ depression/ other psychiatric											
illnesses (s10)	44.0	78.0	82.0	107.0	129.0	99.0	106.0	106.0	131.0	130.0	53.0
Nurses Total (FTE) end of period	884.8	1,121.9	1,192.9	1,309.8	1,283.9	1,406.6	1,447.8	1,385.3	1,379.7	1,513.5	1,595.9
Nurses Total (Headcount) end of period	1,068.0	1,326.0	1,395.0	1,509.0	1,476.0	1,615.0	1,659.0	1,589.0	1,577.0	1,714.0	1,797.0